



BID TABULATION

Signature

Date

PROJECT: 2016 COUNTY OVERLAY AND ADA PROGRAM
 PROJECT NUMBERS: RC1267, RC7303, RR6136, RR6181, RR6138, RR6244, RR48828, RR7856, RR6178, RR6245, RR6247, RR6139, RR6140, RR6180, RR6246, RR6248
 BID NO: 028-16
 BID DATE: May 11, 2016
 TOTAL NUMBER OF BIDDERS: 3

Calculated By: Megan Olsen _____
 Checked By: Mary Bettger _____
 Construction Manager: Mary Ann Reddell _____
 Project Manager: Hamid Aslani _____
 Engineering Services Director: Janice Fahning _____

Item	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		AVERAGE UNIT	Lakeside Industries, Inc.		Cemex Constrution Materials Pacific LLC		Granite Construction Company		
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
ZONE 1 - GROUPS 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8												
PREPARATION												
101	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	100,000.00	100,000.00	320,000.00	190,000.00	190,000.00	230,000.00	230,000.00	540,000.00	540,000.00
102	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
103	REMOVING CEMENT CONC SIDEWALK	3356	SY	44.00	147,664.00	38.00	52.00	174,512.00	32.00	107,392.00	30.00	100,680.00
104	REMOVING CEMENT CONC CURB AND GUTTER	4115	LF	10.00	41,150.00	13.83	23.00	94,645.00	15.50	63,782.50	3.00	12,345.00
105	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC PAVEMENT	1127	SY	25.00	28,175.00	16.70	4.60	5,184.20	29.50	33,246.50	16.00	18,032.00
106	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1225	SY	12.00	14,700.00	18.00	14.00	17,150.00	15.00	18,375.00	25.00	30,625.00
107	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
108	SAWCUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT	5580	LF	3.25	18,135.00	3.60	3.30	18,414.00	5.00	27,900.00	2.50	13,950.00
109	REMOVING EXISTING DRAINAGE PIPE	40	LF	100.00	4,000.00	50.00	115.00	4,600.00	10.00	400.00	25.00	1,000.00
110	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1	EACH	25,000.00	25,000.00	1,166.67	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
111	ROADWAY PULVERIZATION AND GRADING	3245	SY	5.00	16,225.00	3.22	2.90	9,410.50	3.00	9,735.00	3.75	12,168.75
112	CSTC FOR PULVERIZED ROADWAY	886	TON	45.00	39,870.00	27.17	22.50	19,935.00	29.00	25,694.00	30.00	26,580.00
113	MATERIAL REMOVAL	275	TON	45.00	12,375.00	16.67	19.00	5,225.00	21.00	5,775.00	10.00	2,750.00
STORM SEWER												
114	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN DIAM	27	LF	75.00	2,025.00	136.33	116.00	3,132.00	260.00	7,020.00	33.00	891.00
115	CONNECT CATCH BASIN TO EXISTING PIPE	1	EACH	5,000.00	5,000.00	860.00	580.00	580.00	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
116	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1	EACH	5,000.00	5,000.00	943.33	580.00	580.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
117	STORM FILTER MANHOLE	1	EACH	50,000.00	50,000.00	52,666.67	69,000.00	69,000.00	47,000.00	47,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT												
118	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	212281	SY	3.25	689,913.25	2.87	3.00	636,843.00	3.20	679,299.20	2.40	509,474.40
119	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL 1/2 IN PG 64-22	535	TON	95.00	50,825.00	80.33	73.00	39,055.00	88.00	47,080.00	80.00	42,800.00
120	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL 1/2 IN PG 64-22	1913	TON	120.00	229,560.00	99.33	110.00	210,430.00	83.00	158,779.00	105.00	200,865.00
121	HMA CL 1/2 IN PG 64-22	33557	TON	70.00	2,348,990.00	74.33	73.00	2,449,661.00	75.00	2,516,775.00	75.00	2,516,775.00
122	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	33892	CALC	1.00	33,892.00	1.00	1.00	33,892.00	1.00	33,892.00	1.00	33,892.00
123	SPEED CUSHION	28	LF	150.00	4,200.00	114.00	212.00	5,936.00	85.00	2,380.00	45.00	1,260.00
124	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL HAUL	392	SY	45.00	17,640.00	46.83	25.50	9,996.00	35.00	13,720.00	80.00	31,360.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING												
125	ESC LEAD	30	DAY	100.00	3,000.00	31.67	30.00	900.00	50.00	1,500.00	15.00	450.00
126	INLET PROTECTION	533	EACH	45.00	23,985.00	50.00	50.00	26,650.00	45.00	23,985.00	55.00	29,315.00
127	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	3500	LF	5.00	17,500.00	3.13	2.90	10,150.00	3.00	10,500.00	3.50	12,250.00
TRAFFIC												
128	CEMENT CONC PEDESTRIAN CURB	1727	LF	24.00	41,448.00	26.83	22.50	38,857.50	35.00	60,445.00	23.00	39,721.00
129	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1	25	LF	55.00	1,375.00	142.50	185.00	4,625.00	82.50	2,062.50	160.00	4,000.00

	Item	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		AVERAGE UNIT	Lakeside Industries, Inc.		Cemex Constrution Materials Pacific LLC		Granite Construction Company	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
130	PAINT LINE	16795	LF	3.00	50,385.00	0.37	0.37	6,214.15	0.42	7,053.90	0.32	5,374.40
131	PLASTIC LINE	1008	LF	5.00	5,040.00	2.53	2.90	2,923.20	2.20	2,217.60	2.50	2,520.00
132	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE	2320	LF	6.00	13,920.00	2.92	2.60	6,032.00	3.85	8,932.00	2.30	5,336.00
133	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	976	SF	4.50	4,392.00	7.20	8.00	7,808.00	6.60	6,441.60	7.00	6,832.00
134	PLASTIC STOP LINE	385	LF	6.50	2,502.50	10.67	12.00	4,620.00	9.00	3,465.00	11.00	4,235.00
135	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	94	EACH	95.00	8,930.00	141.00	145.00	13,630.00	148.00	13,912.00	130.00	12,220.00
136	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER	8	EACH	120.00	960.00	74.33	58.00	464.00	110.00	880.00	55.00	440.00
137	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	6	EACH	120.00	720.00	205.00	175.00	1,050.00	275.00	1,650.00	165.00	990.00
138	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	6.9	HUND	450.00	3,105.00	596.67	575.00	3,967.50	715.00	4,933.50	500.00	3,450.00
139	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	860	HR	10.00	8,600.00	9.17	9.50	8,170.00	10.00	8,600.00	8.00	6,880.00
140	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	750,000.00	750,000.00	590,000.00	690,000.00	690,000.00	440,000.00	440,000.00	640,000.00	640,000.00
141	PAINTED CROSSHATCH MARKING	640	LF	5.00	3,200.00	2.17	2.30	1,472.00	2.20	1,408.00	2.00	1,280.00
142	CEMENT CONC TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	4450	LF	22.00	97,900.00	30.62	22.85	101,682.50	46.00	204,700.00	23.00	102,350.00
143	PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1	LS	19,500.00	19,500.00	13,533.33	18,000.00	18,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	6,600.00	6,600.00
144	UNIFORMED OFFICER TRAFFIC CONTROL	194	HR	120.00	23,280.00	99.00	92.00	17,848.00	115.00	22,310.00	90.00	17,460.00
145	TUBULAR MARKER	11	EACH	120.00	1,320.00	134.67	100.00	1,100.00	214.00	2,354.00	90.00	990.00
146	CONDUIT FOR FUTURE USE-APS	1	LS	17,000.00	17,000.00	7,000.00	9,300.00	9,300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,700.00	8,700.00
147	PROJECT NOTICE SIGNS	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,750.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
148	CEMENT CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	269	LF	65.00	17,485.00	30.93	23.80	6,402.20	45.00	12,105.00	24.00	6,456.00
149	FABRIC REINFORCEMENT	450	SY	6.00	2,700.00	12.00	15.00	6,750.00	11.00	4,950.00	10.00	4,500.00
	OTHER ITEMS											
150	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	100	SF	25.00	2,500.00	14.33	8.00	800.00	15.00	1,500.00	20.00	2,000.00
151	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	1450	SF	30.00	43,500.00	51.33	35.00	50,750.00	86.00	124,700.00	33.00	47,850.00
152	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	77	EACH	250.00	19,250.00	386.67	350.00	26,950.00	420.00	32,340.00	390.00	30,030.00
153	FORCE ACCOUNT	59000	EST	1.00	59,000.00	1.00	1.00	59,000.00	1.00	59,000.00	1.00	59,000.00
154	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	21000	EST	1.00	21,000.00	1.00	1.00	21,000.00	1.00	21,000.00	1.00	21,000.00
155	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	783.33	100.00	100.00	250.00	250.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
156	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	211	EACH	200.00	42,200.00	251.67	155.00	32,705.00	300.00	63,300.00	300.00	63,300.00
157	ADJUST MANHOLE	65	EACH	500.00	32,500.00	380.00	300.00	19,500.00	420.00	27,300.00	420.00	27,300.00
158	CEMENT CONC SIDEWALK	3426	SY	75.00	256,950.00	75.67	59.00	202,134.00	88.00	301,488.00	80.00	274,080.00
159	BRASS CAP CASE AND COVER	8	EACH	250.00	2,000.00	650.00	250.00	2,000.00	1,300.00	10,400.00	400.00	3,200.00
160	SPECIAL SWEEPING	110	HR	120.00	13,200.00	108.33	150.00	16,500.00	50.00	5,500.00	125.00	13,750.00
161	INDUCTION LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR TYPE 3	14	EACH	1,000.00	14,000.00	756.67	780.00	10,920.00	740.00	10,360.00	750.00	10,500.00
162	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX	112	EACH	250.00	28,000.00	260.00	180.00	20,160.00	300.00	33,600.00	300.00	33,600.00
163	SHOULDER MATERIAL	20	TON	35.00	700.00	130.00	170.00	3,400.00	120.00	2,400.00	100.00	2,000.00
164	PROPERTY RESTORATION	35500	EST	1.00	35,500.00	1.00	1.00	35,500.00	1.00	35,500.00	1.00	35,500.00
165	REPLACE EXISTING JUNCTION BOX TYPE 1 WITH JUNCTION BOX TYPE 1	7	EACH	700.00	4,900.00	891.67	915.00	6,405.00	860.00	6,020.00	900.00	6,300.00
166	REPLACE EXISTING JUNCTION BOX TYPE 2 WITH JUNCTION BOX TYPE 2	1	EACH	850.00	850.00	916.67	950.00	950.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00
167	REPLACE EXISTING JUNCTION BOX TYPE 3 WITH JUNCTION BOX TYPE 8	4	EACH	950.00	3,800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
168	REPLACE EXISTING JUNCTON BOX TYPE 8 WITH JUNCTION BOX TYPE 8	5	EACH	1,100.00	5,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
	TOTAL ZONE 1				5,617,936.75			5,545,820.75		5,675,208.30		5,731,357.55
	PERCENTAGE OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							-1.28%		1.02%		2.02%

Item	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		AVERAGE UNIT	Lakeside Industries, Inc.		Cemex Construction Materials Pacific LLC		Granite Construction Company		
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
ZONE 2 - GROUPS 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17												
PREPARATION												
201	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	100,000.00	100,000.00	158,333.33	100,000.00	100,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00	240,000.00	240,000.00
202	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
203	REMOVING CEMENT CONC SIDEWALK	505	SY	44.00	22,220.00	37.00	46.00	23,230.00	35.00	17,675.00	30.00	15,150.00
204	REMOVING CEMENT CONC CURB AND GUTTER	1187	LF	10.00	11,870.00	14.50	20.00	23,740.00	20.00	23,740.00	3.50	4,154.50
205	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC PAVEMENT	221	SY	25.00	5,525.00	19.83	4.50	994.50	33.00	7,293.00	22.00	4,862.00
206	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1088	SY	12.00	13,056.00	14.67	9.00	9,792.00	10.00	10,880.00	25.00	27,200.00
207	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,333.33	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
208	SAWCUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT	1874	LF	3.25	6,090.50	4.27	3.30	6,184.20	7.00	13,118.00	2.50	4,685.00
209	ROADWAY PULVERIZATION AND GRADING	15148	SY	5.00	75,740.00	3.00	2.50	37,870.00	3.00	45,444.00	3.50	53,018.00
210	CSTC FOR PULVERIZED ROADWAY	240	TON	45.00	10,800.00	30.67	22.00	5,280.00	40.00	9,600.00	30.00	7,200.00
211	MATERIAL REMOVAL	422	TON	45.00	18,990.00	16.50	16.50	6,963.00	23.00	9,706.00	10.00	4,220.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT												
212	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	91729	SY	3.25	298,119.25	2.58	2.75	252,254.75	2.80	256,841.20	2.20	201,803.80
213	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL 1/2 IN PG 64-22	200	TON	95.00	19,000.00	80.67	69.00	13,800.00	90.00	18,000.00	83.00	16,600.00
214	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL 1/2 IN PG 64-22	125	TON	120.00	15,000.00	106.67	100.00	12,500.00	115.00	14,375.00	105.00	13,125.00
215	HMA CL 1/2 IN PG 64-22	20357	TON	70.00	1,424,990.00	70.00	69.00	1,404,633.00	72.00	1,465,704.00	69.00	1,404,633.00
216	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	20582	CALC	1.00	20,582.00	1.00	1.00	20,582.00	1.00	20,582.00	1.00	20,582.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING												
217	ESC LEAD	28	DAY	100.00	2,800.00	31.67	30.00	840.00	50.00	1,400.00	15.00	420.00
218	INLET PROTECTION	168	EACH	45.00	7,560.00	50.00	50.00	8,400.00	45.00	7,560.00	55.00	9,240.00
219	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	940	LF	5.00	4,700.00	3.13	2.90	2,726.00	3.00	2,820.00	3.50	3,290.00
TRAFFIC												
220	CEMENT CONC PEDESTRIAN CURB	323	LF	24.00	7,752.00	27.17	22.50	7,267.50	35.00	11,305.00	24.00	7,752.00
221	PAINT LINE	45200	LF	0.30	13,560.00	0.32	0.28	12,656.00	0.42	18,984.00	0.25	11,300.00
222	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE	105	LF	6.00	630.00	5.37	5.70	598.50	4.40	462.00	6.00	630.00
223	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	4	EACH	120.00	480.00	141.00	145.00	580.00	148.00	592.00	130.00	520.00
224	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	2705	SF	4.50	12,172.50	7.13	7.80	21,099.00	6.60	17,853.00	7.00	18,935.00
225	PLASTIC STOP LINE	518	LF	6.50	3,367.00	10.42	11.25	5,827.50	9.00	4,662.00	11.00	5,698.00
226	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	1	EACH	120.00	120.00	203.33	170.00	170.00	275.00	275.00	165.00	165.00
227	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1008	HR	10.00	10,080.00	8.17	8.00	8,064.00	9.50	9,576.00	7.00	7,056.00
228	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	450,000.00	450,000.00	296,666.67	325,000.00	325,000.00	220,000.00	220,000.00	345,000.00	345,000.00
229	CEMENT CONC TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	1323	LF	22.00	29,106.00	31.17	22.50	29,767.50	46.00	60,858.00	25.00	33,075.00
230	PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1	LS	65,000.00	65,000.00	9,233.33	17,500.00	17,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
231	UNIFORMED OFFICER TRAFFIC CONTROL	160	HR	120.00	19,200.00	100.00	90.00	14,400.00	120.00	19,200.00	90.00	14,400.00
232	PROJECT NOTICE SIGNS	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,250.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
OTHER ITEMS												
233	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	417	SF	30.00	12,510.00	51.00	34.00	14,178.00	86.00	35,862.00	33.00	13,761.00
234	REINBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	23000	EST	1.00	23,000.00	1.00	1.00	23,000.00	1.00	23,000.00	1.00	23,000.00
235	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	5	EACH	250.00	1,250.00	386.67	350.00	1,750.00	420.00	2,100.00	390.00	1,950.00
236	FORCE ACCOUNT	43000	EST	1.00	43,000.00	1.00	1.00	43,000.00	1.00	43,000.00	1.00	43,000.00
237	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	450.00	100.00	100.00	250.00	250.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
238	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	20	EACH	200.00	4,000.00	250.00	150.00	3,000.00	300.00	6,000.00	300.00	6,000.00
239	ADJUST MANHOLE	56	EACH	500.00	28,000.00	380.00	300.00	16,800.00	420.00	23,520.00	420.00	23,520.00
240	CEMENT CONC SIDEWALK	452	SY	75.00	33,900.00	79.50	62.50	28,250.00	88.00	39,776.00	88.00	39,776.00
241	SPECIAL SWEEPING	218	HR	120.00	26,160.00	108.33	150.00	32,700.00	50.00	10,900.00	125.00	27,250.00
242	INDUCTION LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR TYPE 3	20	EACH	1,000.00	20,000.00	753.33	770.00	15,400.00	740.00	14,800.00	750.00	15,000.00
243	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX	64	EACH	250.00	16,000.00	258.33	175.00	11,200.00	300.00	19,200.00	300.00	19,200.00
244	SHOULDER MATERIAL	370	TON	35.00	12,950.00	55.00	59.00	21,830.00	71.00	26,270.00	35.00	12,950.00
245	PROPERTY RESTORATION	29500	EST	1.00	29,500.00	1.00	1.00	29,500.00	1.00	29,500.00	1.00	29,500.00
TOTAL ZONE 2					2,958,780.25			2,636,177.45		2,725,683.20		2,744,321.30
PERCENTAGE OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								-10.90%		-7.88%		-7.25%